


1.

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9.

10.

11.

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19.

20.

21.

22. 

23. 

Abrupt

Académique

Acerbe

Accro

Agité

Agressif

Aigri

Alcoolique

Angoissé

Amateur

Ambitieux

Amorphe

Anxieux

Arbitraire

Arriviste

Arrogant

Associable

Asocial

Assisté

Autoritaire

Avare

Avide

Bagarreur

24. 

25. 

26. 

27. 

28. 

29.

30.

31.

32. 

33. 

34. 

35. 

36. 

37. 

38. 

39.

40.

41.

42. 

43. 

44. 

45. 

46.

Baratineur

Bavard

Bête

Bileux

Blagueur

Blasé

Blessant

Borné

Boudeur

Brouillon

Brute

Bruyant

Cachottier

Calculateur

Capricieux

Caractériel

Caricatural

Carriériste

Cash

Cassant

Catastrophiste

Casse-cou

Castrateur



47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52. 

53. 

54. 

55. 

56. 

57. 

58. 

59.

60.

61.

62. 

63. 

64. 

65. 

66. 

67. 

68. 

69.

Caustique

Censeur

Cérémonieux

Chicaneur

Coincé

Coléreux

Colérique

Complexé

Compliqué

Confus

Constipé

Control Freak

Conventionnel

Couard

Crédule

Critiqueur

Cruel

Cynique

Débordé

Défaitiste

Dépensier

Désobéissant

Désordonné

70.

71.

72. 

73. 

74. 

75. 

76. 

77. 

78. 

79.

80.

81.

82. 

83. 

84. 

85. 

86. 

87. 

88. 

89.

90.

91.

92. 

Désinvolte

Distant

Distrait

Docile

Douteux

Dominateur

Égocentrique

Égoïste

Émotif

Emporté

Énigmatique

Envahissant

Envieux

Entêté

Étourdi

Excessif

Exigeant

Extraverti

Familier

Fantasque

Fataliste

Fier

Formaliste



93. 

94. 

95. 

96. 

97. 

98. 

99.

100.

101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

106. 

107. 

108. 

109. 

110.

111.

112. 

113. 

114. 

115. 

Forte tête

Fort caractère

Frivole

Froid

Frondeur

Gauche

Géné

Gourmand

Grande gueule

Guindé

Grincheux

Grossier

Hautain

Hésitant

Humiliant

Hyperactif

Hypocrite

Idée-fixe
Immature

Impatient

Impertinent

Imprudent

Impulsif

116. 

117. 

118. 

119.

120.

121.

122. 

123. 

124. 

125. 

126. 

127. 

128. 

129.

130.

131.

132. 

133. 

134. 

135. 

136. 

137. 

138. 

Inaccessible

Inattentif

Incompétent

Inconstant

Inculte

Indécis

Indépendant

Indiscret

Individualiste

Influençable
Insignifiant
Insouciant

Instable

insupportable

Intéressé

Intolérant

Intransigeant

Introverti

Inquiet

Insolent

Irraisonnable

Irrespectueux

Irresponsable



139.

140.

141.

142. 

143. 

144.

 

145. 

146. 

147. 

148. 

149.

150.

151.

152. 

153. 

154. 

155. 

156. 

157. 

158. 

159.

Jaloux

Lâche

Laxiste

Léger

Lent

Long à la dé-

tente

Lourd

Lunatique

Macho

Maladroit

Mal élevé

Maniaque

Maniaque du 

contrôle

Maniéré

Manipulateur

Mauvais joueur

Méchant

Médiocre

Médisant

Méfiant
Mégalomane

160.

161.

162. 

163. 

164. 

165. 

166. 

167. 

168. 

169.

170.

171.

172. 

173. 

174. 

175. 

176. 

177. 

178. 

179.

180.

181.

182. 

Menteur

Méprisant

Mesquin

Misogyne

Monsieur-je-sais-tout

Mou

Moqueur

Muet

Mythomane

Naïf

Narcissique

Négatif

Négligeant

Nerveux

Nonchalant

Obsédé

Obsessionnel

Obstiné

Obtus

Odieux

Opiniâtre

Orgueilleux

Paresseux



183. 

184. 

185. 

186. 

187. 

188. 

189.

190.

191.

192. 

193. 

194. 

195. 

196. 

197. 

198. 

199.

200.

201.

202. 

203. 

204. 

205. 

Passif

Pédant

Pensif

Perfectionniste

Persécuteur

Pervers

Pessimiste

Peureux

Plaintif

Planqué

Pleurnichard

Pointilleux

Possessif

Préoccupé

Présomptueux

Prétentieux

Procrastinateur

Provocateur

Prudent

Raciste

Radin

Râleur

Rancunier

206. 

207. 

208. 

209.

210.

211.

212. 

213. 

214. 

215. 

216. 

217. 

218. 

219.

220.

221.

222. 

223. 

224. 

225. 

226. 

227. 

228. 

Rebelle

Renfermé

Résigné

Rétrograde

Revanchard

Revêche

Rêveur

Révolté

Rigide

Ringard

Rouspéteur

Routinier

Sans gêne

Sarcastique

Sauvage

Secret

Sensible

Sociopathe

Sombre

Songeur

Solitaire

Soucieux

Soupçonneux



229.

230.

231.

232. 

233. 

234. 

235. 

236. 

237. 

238. 

Sournois

Stressé

Strict

Stupide

Suffisant
Superficiel
Susceptible

Tatillon

Tempétueux

Têtu

239.

240.

241.

242. 

243. 

244. 

245. 

246. 

247. 

248. 

249.

250.

Timide

Tourmenté

Tracassé

Triste

Trop [+ qualité]

Trouillard

Vaniteux

Vantard

Versatile

Volage

Vulgaire

Workaholic


